

Oowee Diner Allergen Information	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
<p>Below is our allergen information so that you can make informed choices about the dishes you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise contamination our ingredients are produced and our dishes prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any items on our menu are allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may' contain an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.</p>														
<b>Beef Burgers</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Kids Burger	Y	Y											Y	
Lunch Burger	Y	Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
Dirty Double		Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
Double Cheese		Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
Big Cheese	Y	Y			Y		Y		Y				Y	Y
The Big G		Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
BBQ Smokestack	Y	Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
Blue Cheese Bacon		Y					Y		Y				Y	Y
<b>Chicken Burger</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Saucy Bird	Y	Y		Y	Y		Y		Y				Y	Y
The Side Chick	Y	Y		Y			Y		Y				Y	Y
Crispy BBQ Sandwich	Y	Y		Y			Y		Y				Y	Y
Blue Cheese Chick	Y	Y		Y			Y		Y				Y	Y
Clucked Up	Y	Y		Y	Y		Y		Y				Y	Y
<b>Dirty Fries</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Cluckin Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y				Y	
Double Dirty Fries		Y					Y		Y					Y
Jalepeno Cheese Fries		Y					Y		Y					Y
Garlic Butter Fries		Y												
Marmite Butter Fries	Y	Y												
BBQ Chicken Cheese Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y					Y
Holy Cluck Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y					Y
<b>Waffle Fries</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Cluckin Waffle Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y				Y	
Double Dirty Waffle Fries		Y					Y		Y					Y
Jalepeno Cheese Waffle Fries		Y					Y		Y					Y
Garlic Butter Waffle Fries		Y												
Marmite Butter Waffle Fries	Y	Y												
BBQ Chicken Cheese Waffle Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y					Y
Holy Cluck Waffle Fries	Y	Y					Y		Y					Y
<b>Vegan/ Veggie</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Lunch Simplicity Burger	Y	Y							Y				Y	Y
Sneaky Clucker - chick'n	Y	Y							Y				Y	Y
Sneaky Clucker - simplicity		Y							Y				Y	Y
Other Side Chick - chick'n	Y	Y							Y				Y	Y
Other Side Chick - simplicity		Y											Y	Y
BBQ Cluckin Sandwich - chick'n	Y	Y							Y				Y	Y
BBQ Cluckin Sandwich - simplicity	Y	Y							Y				Y	Y
Add Chick'n Patty	Y	Y							Y				Y	
Add Simplicity Patty		Y											Y	
Add Vegan Cheese													Y	
<b>Sides</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
Fries		Y											Y	
Waffle Fries		Y											Y	
Onion Rings		Y											Y	
Pot of Gravy		Y					Y							
Pot of Cheese Sauce		Y					Y		Y					Y
<b>Burger add ons</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seesame	Soya	Sulphites
American Cheese							Y							
Swiss Cheese							Y							

Monterey Jack Cheese							Y							
Smoked Cheese							Y							
Mozzerella Cheese							Y						Y	
Bacon														
Jalepenos														
Beef Patty														
Simplicity Patty		Y											Y	
Gluten Free Bun														
<b>Sauce Pots</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seasame	Soya	Sulphites
Mayo (Vegan)														
Garlic Mayo (Vegan)														
Dirty Sauce (Vegan)									Y					Y
BBQ Sauce (Vegan)	Y								Y					
Baconnaise	Y				Y				Y					
Blue Cheese Mayo							Y							
<b>Shakes</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seasame	Soya	Sulphites
Cinnamon Churros		Y												
Chocolate dipping sauce		Y												
Biscoff dipping sauce		Y				Y							Y	
<b>Shakes</b>														
	Celery	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Seasame	Soya	Sulphites
Chocolate							Y			Trace	Trace			
Strawberry							Y			Trace	Trace			
Caramel							Y			Trace	Trace			
Oreo Shake		Y					Y			Trace	Trace		Y	
Nutella							Y			Y	Y			
Biscoff							Y			Trace	Trace			
Last Updated 05/06/2022														